
EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure 

3 Title of Procurement: Procurement of Furniture and Fixtures For H&AI 

Faisalabad Office 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender Notice # P&GS/H&AI/FSD/1/2022 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS483957E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Technical Closing: 14.07.2022 at 10:30 a.m. 

7 Date & Time of Bid Technical Opening: 14.07.2022 at 01:00 p.m. 

8 Date & Time of Bid Financial Opening: 21.07.2022 at 10:30 a.m. 

9 No of Bids Received: Five (05) 

10 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: TECHICAL & FINANCIAL BIDS EVALUATION 

11 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Following are the details of bid evaluation: 

Three bids were technically evaluated item wise and all vendors qualified according minimum 

score requirements.  

 

1: Executive Office Set: (Qty – 01) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.581000 Rs.581000/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.597900 Rs.597900/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Tameer Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.896454 Rs.896454/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Master Offisys Qualified @ Rs.1457510 Rs.1457510/= 4th M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @ Rs.1467180 Rs.1467180/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises. 

 

2 - Executive Chair: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders 
Qualified @ Rs.87750 Rs.87750/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.90000 Rs.90000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Master Offisys Qualified @ Rs.130815 Rs.130815/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs. 132800 Rs.132800/= 4th M.A.B 

M/S Tameer Enterprises Qualified @ Rs. 221130 Rs.221130/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders. 

 

3 - Office Table Large: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Al-Malik 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.81900    Rs.81900/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.175000 Rs. 175000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Tameer Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.256501 Rs. 256501/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @ Rs.438750 Rs. 438750/= 4th M.A.B 

M/S. Master Offisys Qualified @ Rs.459705 Rs. 459705/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Al-Malik Enterprises.  



 

 

4 - Office Table: (Qty – 09) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Al-Malik 

Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.70200 Rs.631800/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @ Rs.126360 Rs.1137240/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Tameer Enterprise Qualified @ Rs.158184 Rs.1423656/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.165000 Rs.1485000/= 4th M.A.B 

M/S Master Offisys Qualified @ Rs.276925 Rs.2492325/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al Malik.  

 

5 - Executive High Back Chair: (Qty – 10) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders    
Qualified @ Rs.35568 Rs.355680/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.45000 Rs.450000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Master Offisys Qualified @ Rs.49140 Rs.491400/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Tameer Enterprise Qualified @ Rs.57798 Rs.577980/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders.  

 

6 - Standard Revolving Chair- Low Back computer Chair: (Qty – 100) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Master Offisys Qualified @Rs.19980 Rs.1998000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.27000 Rs.2700000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.27582 Rs.2758200/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Master Offisys.  

 

7 - Visitor Chair (Cushioned) Chair: (Qty – 50) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Al-Malik 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.19200 Rs.960000/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders    Qualified @Rs.21996 Rs.1099800/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.23000 Rs.1150000/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.34234 Rs.1711700/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al Malik.  



 

8 - Conference Room Chairs: (Qty – 20) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.22000 Rs.440000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Master Offisys Qualified @Rs.35622 Rs.712440/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.43728 Rs.874560/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises.  

 

9 - Sofa set: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.250000 Rs.250000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.288000 Rs.440000/= 2nd M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.549900 Rs.549900/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.684450 Rs.684450/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises.  

 

10 - Metal Black Cushion Three-Seater Waiting Chair: (Qty – 9) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.40622 Rs.365598/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.40800 Rs.367200/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Master Offisys  Qualified @Rs.43110 Rs.387990/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.45000 Rs.405000/- 4th M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.52650 Rs.473850/- 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S.Tameer Enterprises 

 

11 - Central Table: (Qty – 8) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.30000 Rs.240000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.52650 Rs.421200/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.60840 Rs.486720/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 



 

12 - Blinds: (Qty – 4000 sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Al-Malik 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.256 Rs.1024000/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.290 Rs.1160000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.392 Rs.1568000/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.409 Rs.1636000/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al-Malik Enterprises 

 

13 - Conference Table: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Al-Malik 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.181350 Rs.181350/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.220000 Rs.220000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.273780 Rs.273780/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Master Offisys Qualified @Rs.303582 Rs.303582/= 4th M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.489060 Rs.489060/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al-Malik Enterprises 

 

14 - Iron Safe (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.45000 Rs.45000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.87750 Rs.87750/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.226000 Rs.226000/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

15 - Indoor Trolly (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.14000 Rs.28000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.20500 Rs.41000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.21294 Rs.42588/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.76050 Rs.152100/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 



 

16 - Out Door Trolly (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.13689 Rs.27378/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.18000 Rs.36000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.21495 Rs.42990/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.91260 Rs.182520/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S.Tameer Enterprises 

 

17 - Antique Color Faux Wood with Valance Wooden venetian blind (Qty – 8) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.30000 Rs.240000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S.Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.44413 Rs.355304/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

18- Quaid e Azam Pic (Qty – 8) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.4500 Rs.36000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.4680 Rs.37440/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.6200 Rs.49600/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.13104 Rs.104832/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

19- Allama Iqbal Pic (Qty – 8) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.4500 Rs.36000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.4680 Rs.37440/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.6200 Rs.49600/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.13104 Rs.104832/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 



 

20- Conference Room Writing Pad (Qty – 20) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.912 Rs.18240/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.1638 Rs.32760/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.6200 Rs.124000/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises 

 

21- Folder File (Qty – 10) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.2737 Rs.27370/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.2808 Rs.28080/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.6200 Rs.62000/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises 

 

 

22- Table Set Wooden (Qty – 7) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.5265 Rs.36855/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.10000 Rs.70000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.12168 Rs.85176/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders 

 

23- Table Flag (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.819 Rs.1638/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.2737 Rs.5474/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.4000 Rs.8000/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders 



 

24- Coat Hanger (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.8500 Rs.17000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.11466 Rs.22932/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.12800 Rs.25600/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.21294 Rs.42588/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

25- Wooden Foot Rest under Office Table (Qty – 7) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.5000 Rs.35000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.6084 Rs.42588/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.6500 Rs.45500/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders  Qualified @Rs.10179 Rs.71253/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

26- Glass Board (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.19773 Rs.19773/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.21060 Rs.21060/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.25000 Rs.25000/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.28500 Rs.28500/= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises 

 

27- Handcrafted Service Trolley  (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer 

Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.33462 Rs.33462/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.33501 Rs.33501/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.35000 Rs.35000/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.43290 Rs.43290/= 4th  M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises 



 

28- Tiring Sofa  (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.40000 Rs.40000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.56160 Rs.56160/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.83655 Rs.83655/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

29- Mirror with stand (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.25000 Rs.25000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.36500 Rs.36500/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.42588 Rs.42588/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.56160 Rs.56160/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

30- Side wooden Table (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.6000 Rs.6000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.14742 Rs.14742/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.30500 Rs.30500/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.32760 Rs.32760/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

31- Wood Corner Table  (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.15000 Rs.15000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.26208 Rs.26208/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.28500 Rs.28500/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.79560 Rs.79560/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 



 

32- Traditional Side Table with Antique Design (Qty – 3) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.10000 Rs.30000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.22932 Rs.68796/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.35500 Rs.106500/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.44460 Rs.133380/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

33- White Marble Flower Vase: (Qty – 8) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer 

Enterprises  
Qualified @Rs.5528 Rs.44224/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.6786 Rs.54288/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.12000 Rs.96000/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises 

 

34- Decorated Telephone Set Antique: (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Tameer 

Enterprises  
Qualified @Rs.19773 Rs.39546/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.20000 Rs.40000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.28080 Rs.56160/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Tameer Enterprises 

 

35- Bronze-Plated Brass Office Desk: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.3276 Rs.3276/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.6500 Rs.6500/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.9126 Rs.9126/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders 



 

36- Acrylic Painting: (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.9126 Rs.18252/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.21294 Rs.42588/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.25000 Rs.50000/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders 

 

37- Wall Clock: (Qty – 8) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Al-Malik 

Enterprises  
Qualified @Rs.4200 Rs.33600/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.4633 Rs.37064/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.5000 Rs.40000/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.6786 Rs.54288/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al-Malik Enterprises 

 

38- Wooden File Cabinet: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises  Qualified @Rs.45000 Rs.45000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @Rs.80640 Rs.80640/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S NA Traders Qualified @Rs.102960 Rs.102960/= 3rd  M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.229027 Rs.229027/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

39- Rug: (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S NA Traders  Qualified @Rs.12636 Rs.25272/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.20000 Rs.40000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.22932 Rs.45864/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S NA Traders 



 

40- Narrow Console Table (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Cloud Enterprises 
Qualified 

@Rs.25000 Rs.50000/= 1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Tameer Enterprises Qualified @Rs.27846 Rs.55692/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Cloud Enterprises 

 

 

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL 

 

 

 

Signature:    

    

 

 

Official Stamp: _________  _____________ 

 

 

 

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD). 

*Most Advantageous Bid (M.A.B). 

 


